Companies Act, 2013, allotment of which was approved by Board of Directors by way of passing 
a ‘Resolution by Circulation’ dated November 13, 2024.The shares were also issued to foreign 
investor and a compliance under FEMA was duly ensured.

(ii)	 As on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company stood at  
Rs. ₹65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crore only) Equity Share capital divided into 
6,50,00,000 (Eight Crore and Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupee Ten) each. During 
the year, the resolution increasing the Authorized Share Capitalby Rs.20,00,00,000/-  
(Rupees Twenty Crore) by adding 2,00,00,000 equity shares each of Rs.10/-, was passed

[...]

Companies Act, 2013, allotment of which was approved by Board of Directors by passing 
‘Resolution by Circulation’ dated, November 13, 2024. The shares were also issued to foreign 
investors and a compliance under FEMA was duly ensured.

(ii) 	 As on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Capital of the Company stood at Rs. ₹65,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Five Crore only) Equity Share capital divided into 6,50,00,000 (Six Crore and 
Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupee Ten) each. During the year, the Authorized Capital 
was increased by Rs.20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore) by adding 2,00,00,000 equity 
shares each of Rs.10/- by passing the resolution dated March 21, 2025 by the shareholders 
of the company, which was reported to the Registrar dated April 08, 2025. As on date of this 
report, the revised Authorized Share Capital stood at Rs. ₹85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Five 
Crore only) Equity Share capital divided into 8,50,00,000 (Eight Crore and Fifty Lakh) Equity 
Shares of ₹10/- (Rupee Ten) each.

For Parikh & Associates 
									         Company Secretaries

Signature 
									         AnujaParikh 
									         Partner 
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 FCS No: 13520CP No:21367